MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Ordinary Meeting of the Council
Tuesday, 29 March 2022 at 7.30 pm by Zoom

Chair: J Yellowlees

AGENDA with target running times

1. Welcome and format

2. CCWEL - R Ahluwahlia-McMeddes and colleagues present

programme

traffic management
parking and loading
compensation
pedestrian conditions

3. Minutes of 22 February meeting and Matters Arising, including:

any lessons from 26 February Six Nations game
Henderland Road pavement repaired

no right turn into Murrayfield Gardens

parking at Murrayfield Court

Water of Leith walkway closure and tree removal
33 Roseburn Terrace retrospective application
linking Saughtonhall and MCC websites

Low Emission Zone

Abinger Gardens — work deferred

Hustings

going green locally

4. Councillors’ reports: hail and farewell!

5. Ellersly/Kinellan road safety

6. Planning and Licensing updates:

9 Kinellan Road

9 and 11 Corstorphine Road
37 Corstorphine Road

TPO at Craigleith Rise

7. Police report

8. Friends of Roseburn Park update

9. Treasurer’s Report

10. Social Engagement

11. Any Other Competent Business

12. Format for future meetings: next one 10 May 2022

7.30

7.32

8.00

8.30

8.40

8.50

9.00

9.05

9.10

9.20

9.25



