## MURRAYFIELD COMMUNITY COUNCIL

## Ordinary Meeting of the Council Tuesday, 29 March 2022 at 7.30 pm by Zoom

## Chair: J Yellowlees

## AGENDA with target running times

1. Welcome and format	7.30
<ul> <li>2. CCWEL - R Ahluwahlia-McMeddes and colleagues present</li> <li>programme</li> <li>traffic management</li> <li>parking and loading</li> <li>compensation</li> <li>pedestrian conditions</li> </ul>	7.32
<ul> <li>3. Minutes of 22 February meeting and Matters Arising, including: <ul> <li>any lessons from 26 February Six Nations game</li> <li>Henderland Road pavement repaired</li> <li>no right turn into Murrayfield Gardens</li> <li>parking at Murrayfield Court</li> <li>Water of Leith walkway closure and tree removal</li> <li>33 Roseburn Terrace retrospective application</li> <li>linking Saughtonhall and MCC websites</li> <li>Low Emission Zone</li> <li>Abinger Gardens – work deferred</li> <li>Hustings</li> <li>going green locally</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	8.00
4. Councillors' reports: hail and farewell!	8.30
5. Ellersly/Kinellan road safety	8.40
<ul> <li>6. Planning and Licensing updates:</li> <li>9 Kinellan Road</li> <li>9 and 11 Corstorphine Road</li> <li>37 Corstorphine Road</li> <li>TPO at Craigleith Rise</li> </ul>	8.50
7. Police report	9.00
8. Friends of Roseburn Park update	9.05
9. Treasurer's Report	9.10
10. Social Engagement	9.20
11. Any Other Competent Business	9.25
12. Format for future meetings: next one 10 May 2022	